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PART III ARCHITECTURE COURSE 

 
POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN ARCHITECTURAL PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE 

 
TIMETABLE 

 
 

SESSION 2023/2024 
 
 
Introductory Study Unit “Taster Session”    Friday 15th September 2023 (not mandatory)   
 
Study Unit 7.1         Wednesday 10th, Thursday 11th and Friday 12th January 2024 
 
Study Unit 7.2        Wednesday 1st, Thursday 2nd and Friday 3rd May 2024 
 
Study Unit 7.3        Thursday 5th and Friday 6th September 2024 
 
Submission of Personal Development Appraisal and PEDR  Tuesday 24th September 2024 
 
Submission of Case Study      Tuesday 8th October 2024 
 
Practice Based Written Examination     Tuesday 5th and Wednesday 6th November 2024 
Practice Based Written Examination Submission   Thursday 7th November 2024 
 
Professional Interviews                                                          Monday 2nd December and Tuesday 3rd December 2024 
 
Examination Board       Tuesday 3rd December 2024 
          (Candidates do not attend the Examination Board) 
 

These dates are correct at the time of publishing (27.01.23). Any changes to these will be communicated to new students as soon as they are available and this information will be updated 
accordingly. 

 


